A TENNESSEE
M StaTE UNIVERSITY FEE SCHEDULE

BURSAR OFFICE: 3500 JoHN A. MERRITT BOULEVARD, NASHVILLE, TN 37209
615-963-5214 - BURSAR@TNSTATE.EDU

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION
SUMMER 2021

All fees are subject to approval of the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees. The University reserves the right to
correct errors in student fee assessments which are discovered subsequent to initial billings or fee assessment.

Not Included below are rates for departmental course fees, book fees, lab fees, room / board fees or other specific course-
related fees.

Rates below do not apply to TN eCampus Section R50 courses.

IN-STATE BASE TUITION OUT-OF-STATE BASE TUITION
CREDIT | UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM | TOTAL IN-STATE OuUT OF STATE UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE
HOURs | MAINTENANCE SERVICE FEE TUITION TuITION MAINTENANCE |  SERVICE FEE TUITION
1 279 72 351 530 279 72 881
2 558 144 702 1,060 558 144 1,762
3 837 216 1,053 1,590 837 216 2,643
4 1,116 288 1,404 2,120 1,116 288 3,524
5 1,395 360 1,755 2,650 1,395 360 4,405
6 1,674 432 2,106 3,180 1,674 432 5,286
7 1,953 504 2,457 3,710 1,953 504 6,167
8 2,232 579 2,811 4,240 2,232 579 7,051
9 2,511 579 3,090 4,770 2,511 579 7,860
10 2,790 579 3,369 5,300 2,790 579 8,669
11 3,069 579 3,648 5,830 3,069 579 9,478
12 3,348 579 3,927 6,360 3,348 579 10,287
13 3,627 579 4,206 6,890 3,627 579 11,096
14 3,906 579 4,485 7,420 3,906 579 11,905
15 4,185 579 4,764 7,950 4,185 579 12,714
16 4,464 579 5,043 8,480 4,464 579 13,523
17 4,743 579 5,322 9,010 4,743 579 14,332
18 5,022 579 5,601 9,540 5,022 579 15,141



https://www.tnstate.edu/bursar/docs/FY%2020-21%20TN%20eCampus%20Fees.pdf
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M StaTE UNIVERSITY FEE SCHEDULE

BURSAR OFFICE: 3500 JoHN A. MERRITT BOULEVARD, NASHVILLE, TN 37209
615-963-5214 - BURSAR@TNSTATE.EDU

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION
FALL 2020 & SPRING 2021

All fees are subject to approval of the Tennessee State University Board of Trustees. The University reserves the right to
correct errors in student fee assessments which are discovered subsequent to initial billings or fee assessment.

Not Included below are rates for departmental course fees, book fees, lab fees, room / board fees or other specific course-
related fees. Rates below do not apply to TN eCampus Section R50 courses.

IN-STATE TUITION OUT-OF-STATE TUITION
CREDIT | UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM | TOTAL IN-STATE OUT OF STATE | UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE
HOURS |  MAINTENANCE SERVICE FEE TUITION TuITION | MAINTENANCE |  SERVICE FEE TUITION
1 279 72 351 530 279 72 881
2 558 144 702 1,060 558 144 1,762
3 837 216 1,053 1,590 837 216 2,643
4 1,116 288 1,404 2,120 1,116 288 3,524
5 1,395 360 1,755 2,650 1,395 360 4,405
6 1,674 432 2,106 3,180 1,674 432 5,286
7 1,953 504 2,457 3,710 1,953 504 6,167
8 2,232 579 2,811 4,240 2,232 579 7,051
9 2,511 579 3,090 4,770 2,511 579 7,860
10 2,790 579 3,369 5,300 2,790 579 8,669
11 3,069 579 3,648 5,830 3,069 579 9,478
12 3,348 579 3,927 6,360 3,348 579 10,287
13 3,403 579 3,982 6,466 3,403 579 10,448
14 3,458 579 4,037 5,572 3,458 579 9,609
15 3,513 579 4,092 6,678 3,513 579 10,770
16 3,568 579 4,147 6,784 3,568 579 10,931
17 3,623 579 4,202 6,890 3,623 579 11,092
18 3,678 579 4,257 6,996 3,678 579 11,253
19 3,733 579 4,312 7,102 3,733 579 11,414
20 3,788 579 4,367 7,208 3,788 579 11,575
21 3,843 579 4,422 7,314 3,843 579 11,736



https://www.tnstate.edu/bursar/docs/FY%2020-21%20TN%20eCampus%20Fees.pdf
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SAMPLE TERM COSTS MARKUP

-- UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL --
TUITION, PROGRAM & COURSE FEES, HOUSING, AND MEALS

Each FALL or SPRING Term

PROJECTED ENROLLMENT COSTS 15 CREDITS 12 CREDITS 6 CrepiTS
A. Actual Costs — Based on Enrollment:
Out-of-State Tuition 6,678.00 6,360.00 3,180.00
Maintenance Fees 3,513.00 3,348.00 1,674.00
Orientation Fee (First semester, only) 40.00 40.00 40.00
Program Service Fee 579.00 579.00 432.00
10,810.00 10,327.00 5,326.00
B. Estimated Costs — Based on Enrollment:
Course Fee: Book Bundle 480.00 320.00 160.00
Course Fee: Lab Fee (generally Science Lab courses) 60.00 30.00 30.00
Course Fee: Departmental (select departmental courses) 240.00 240.00 120.00
780.00 590.00 310.00
C. Actual Costs for Commuter Students:
Commuter Meal Charge (Refundable) 200.00 200.00 Not Assessed
--OR --
C. Actual Costs for On-Campus Residence Hall:
Dormitory Charge 1,979.00 1,979.00 Contact Residence
Meal Plan 2,104.00 2,104.00 Life Office
4,083.00 4,083.00

Projected TERM Billable Amount: Total of Projected Costs A, B, and C

Less Projected TERM Payments: ~ ONE-HALF of TSU Financial Aid Award:

ONE-HALF of private scholarship award:

Your Projected Family Responsibility $




A TENNESSEE
M StaTE UNIVERSITY
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FEE SCHEDULE

PROGRAM & COURSE FEES

FEE

RATE

PROGRAM OR COURSE

Book Bundle Fee

Science Programs Laboratory Fee

College of Business

College of Business:
Executive MBA Differential Fee

College of Education

College of Engineering

College of Health Sciences:
Cardio-Respiratory Care
Dental Hygiene Program Clinic
Dental Hygiene Program Lab
Dental Hygiene Program
Mannequin Rental
HIM — Health Information
Management Lab Fee
Nursing Course

Occupational Therapy

Physical Therapy

Speech Pathology and
Audiology Clinic Lab Fee

S80 per course

$30 per lab course

$25 per credit hour

$6,489 per Term

$25 per credit hour

$40 per credit hour

$75 per course

S75 per course
S30 per lab course

S50 per course

$75 per course

$25 per credit hour

$250 per student

$250 per student

$20 per lab course

Applies to textbooks for students taking general education

courses. Program / Instructor determines required training
material per Program or Course.

APPEAL CHARGE: Questions and appeals to the Book Bundle
Fees should be documented; phone conversations do not
allow for written student documentation. Questions and
appeals should be sent to BookBundle2 @tnstate.edu.

Applies to all Biology Lab, Chemistry Lab, Physics Lab, and
Agricultural Lab courses.

Applies to all College of Business course offerings except
Business Orientation; Principles of Economics, and
Introduction to Statistical Analysis | courses.

Differential tuition costs apply to Executive MBA Program
registrations, only.

Applies to all courses within the College of Education.

Applies to all College of Engineering courses except
Engineering Orientation.

Applies to all Cardio-Respiratory Clinic courses.
Applies to all Dental Hygiene Program Clinic courses.
Applies to DHYG-1030, DHYG-1110, and DHYG-1040.
Practice mannequin rental fee for select pre-clinic

laboratory courses.

Applies to HIMA-2030, HIMA-2400, HIMA-3010,
and HIMA-3300.

Applies to AASN, upper-division undergraduate and all
graduate Nursing Program courses.

Fee is required to reserve seat in Program upon acceptance.
Reservation is applied to first-year tuition upon registration
into accepted term. Reservation fee is non-refundable.

Fee is required to reserve seat in Program upon acceptance.
Reservation is applied to first-year tuition upon registration
into accepted term. Reservation fee is non-refundable.

Applies to all Advanced CLN Practicum courses.
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